504632530 11/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4679248

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------|----------------|
| AYANDA AS | 06/30/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PROBIO ASA | |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | FRIDTJOF NANSENS PLASS 6 | |
| City: | TROMSO | |
| State/Country: | NORWAY | |
| Postal Code: | N-9008 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 15639047 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)808-7238

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478085500

Email: patentmail@iphorgan.com

Correspondent Name: VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV

Address Line 1: IPHORGAN LTD.

Address Line 2: 195 ARLINGTON HEIGHTS ROAD, STE. 125

Address Line 4: BUFFALO GROVE, ILLINOIS 60089

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | FBD 0105 US | |
|--|-------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV | | |
| SIGNATURE: /VALERIE NEYMEYER-TYNKOV/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/08/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=FBD0105US_20171108_AllAssignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504632530 REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0055

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Ayanda AS, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a Norwegian company, having a principal place of business at Fridtjof Nansens plass 6, Tromso, Norway, N-9008, hereby assigns, to ProBio ASA, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Norwegian company, having a principal place of business at Fridtjof Nansens plass 6, Tromso, Norway, N-9008, its entire right, title and interest in and to United States patent application no. 13/123,233, filed April 7, 2011, entitled CHEWABLE GELLED EMULSIONS, and all United States patents which may be granted therefrom, and any division, continuation, reissues, reexamination or extensions thereof.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

| Date: | | By: A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A |
|-------|------------------|---|
| | | Name: |
| | | Title: <u>SCOPERAL MAGRACIES</u> |
| | Witnessed by: | Chara Karka |
| | Name of Witness: | oa elkcear kázahá |

Page 1 of 1

Coder No. FBO 0036 US

RECORDED: 11/08/2017

PATENT REEL: 044396 FRAME: 0056